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ENGLISH

DEVICE LAYOUT
1. Indicator of wireless charging
2. Battery capacity indicator
3. Type-C In-/output port
4. Magnetic wireless charging area
5. Power bank stand
6. Power button

SPECIFICATION
Battery Capacity: 	 5000mAh/19.25Wh 
Type-C Input: 	 5V/2.4A
Type -C Output: 	 5V/2.4A
Wireless Output: 	 5W

TO CHARGE THE POWER BANK
Plug one end of the cable into the adapter and the other end into this prod-
uct’s USB-C port to charge it. While the power bank is charging, you can 
place your mobile phone on the magnetic wireless charging area to charge 
it. The device supports simultaneous charging and discharging.

For a better charging experience, please use a power adapter that supports 
5V/2.4A. For a more accurate display of the power level, it is recommended 
to perform two charge/ discharge cycles.

TO CHARGE YOUR MOBILE DEVICE
By cable: 
- Plug your cable into the USB port on the power bank, the other end goes 
into your device. 
- The power bank will take approximately two hours to charge your mobile 
device to 95%. 
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- After you have charged your device, recharge the power bank before 
using again. 
 
Wireless: 
- Make sure your phone is compatible for wireless charging. 
- Switch on the powerbank using the on button. 
- Put your wireless charging enabled device on the wireless charging surface 
of the power bank. 
- If your device supports MagSafe, the magnets in your iPhone and inside 
- the item will connect which each other when you put the item on the 
device. This item is also compatible with other items, the magnetic function 
just won’t work.

POWER BUTTON
Click once to turn on the output. Double-click to turn it off.

IMPORTANT: ONLY USE INCLUDED ACCESSORIES OR CERTIFIED AND 
TESTED ACCESSORIES TO CHARGE THE POWER BANK. USING THIRD 
PARTY ACCESSORIES CAN INFLUENCE THE ITEM SAFETY.

This power bank is a charging system for mobile phones and other small 
portable electronic devices requiring a 5V/2.4A (maximum) current draw.

WARNING! 
- Do not expose the power bank to moisture, liquids, or extreme humidity to 
avoid risk of electric shock or damage to the product.
- Do not place the device near heat sources such as radiators, stoves, or 
other devices that produce heat. Avoid direct sunlight for extended periods.
- The magnetic field in this product may interfere with medical devices such 
as pacemakers or defibrillators. Keep the power bank at least 6 inches (15 
cm) away from such devices.
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- Do not attempt to open, modify, or repair this device. Doing so can cause 
injury, fire, or electrical shock. It may also void your warranty.
- Keep this product out of reach of children. This is not a toy. Use only under 
supervision if children are present.
- Avoid placing any magnetic-sensitive objects (e.g., credit cards, key cards) 
near the power bank to prevent damage or data loss.
- Ensure that your device is properly aligned with the magnetic charging area 
for effective wireless charging. Misalignment can reduce charging efficiency 
and cause overheating.
- When using the Type-C port for input or output, ensure that the cable is 
fully inserted. Loose connections may cause malfunctions or overheating.
- Avoid charging devices or the power bank beyond the recommended 
charging time to prevent overheating and possible damage to the internal 
battery.
- To prevent overheating, do not use the integrated stand while the power 
bank is charging another device or itself.
- Dropping the power bank or subjecting it to impact may cause internal 
damage, reducing its effectiveness and possibly leading to malfunctions or 
short-circuiting.
- To clean the device, use a dry, soft cloth. Avoid using any harsh chemicals, 
solvents, or water.
- Using non-approved accessories may result in overheating, fire, or damage 
to the power bank and connected devices.
- Never leave the power bank charging unattended for extended periods, 
particularly overnight.
- Use the power bank within a temperature range of 32°F to 95°F (0°C to 
35°C) to ensure optimal charging performance and safety.
- The power bank contains a lithium-ion battery. Do not dispose of it in 
fire, as this may cause an explosion. Follow local recycling regulations for 
safe disposal.
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NEDERLANDS

DEVICE LAYOUT
1. Indicator voor draadloos opladen
2. Indicator batterijcapaciteit
3. Type-C in-/uitvoerpoort
4. Magnetisch draadloos oplaadgebied
5. Powerbank standaard
6. Aan/uit-knop

SPECIFICATIE
Batterijcapaciteit: 5000mAh/19.25Wh 
Type-C ingang: 5V/2.4A
Type-C Uitgang: 5V/2.4A
Draadloze uitgang: 5W

DE POWERBANK OPLADEN
Steek het ene uiteinde van de kabel in de adapter en het andere uiteinde in 
de USB-C poort van dit product om hem op te laden. Terwijl de powerbank 
oplaadt, kunt u uw mobiele telefoon op het magnetische draadloze 
oplaadgedeelte plaatsen om hem op te laden. Het apparaat ondersteunt 
gelijktijdig opladen en ontladen.

Voor een betere oplaadervaring gebruikt u een voedingsadapter die 
5V/2.4A ondersteunt. Voor een nauwkeurigere weergave van het 
energieniveau wordt aanbevolen om twee laad-/ontlaadcycli uit te voeren.

OM UW MOBIELE APPARAAT OP TE LADEN
Met de kabel: 
- Steek uw kabel in de USB-poort van de powerbank, het andere uiteinde 
gaat in uw apparaat. 
- De powerbank heeft ongeveer twee uur nodig om uw mobiele apparaat 
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tot 95% op te laden. 
- Nadat u uw apparaat hebt opgeladen, moet u de powerbank opladen 
voordat u hem weer gebruikt. 

Draadloos: 
- Zorg ervoor dat uw telefoon geschikt is voor draadloos opladen. 
- Zet de powerbank aan met de aan-knop. 
- Plaats uw apparaat dat geschikt is voor draadloos opladen op het 
draadloze oplaadoppervlak van de powerbank. 
- Als uw apparaat MagSafe ondersteunt, zullen de magneten in uw iPhone 
en in het item met elkaar verbonden worden wanneer u het item op het ap-
paraat plaatst. Dit item is ook compatibel met andere items, de magnetische 
functie zal alleen niet werken.

AAN/UIT-KNOP
Klik eenmaal om de uitgang in te schakelen. Dubbelklik om uit te schakelen.

BELANGRIJK: GEBRUIK ALLEEN BIJGELEVERDE ACCESSOIRES OF 
GECERTIFICEERDE EN GETESTE ACCESSOIRES OM DE POWERBANK 
OP TE LADEN. HET GEBRUIK VAN ACCESSOIRES VAN DERDEN KAN DE 
VEILIGHEID VAN HET PRODUCT BEÏNVLOEDEN.

Deze powerbank is een oplaadsysteem voor mobiele telefoons en andere 
kleine draagbare elektronische apparaten die een stroom van 5V⎓2,4A 
(maximaal) nodig hebben.

WAARSCHUWING!
- Stel de powerbank niet bloot aan vocht, vloeistoffen of extreme 
vochtigheid om het risico op elektrische schokken of schade aan het 
product te voorkomen.
- Plaats het apparaat niet in de buurt van warmtebronnen zoals radiatoren, 
kachels of andere apparaten die warmte produceren. Vermijd direct zonlicht 
gedurende langere perioden.
- Het magnetische veld in dit product kan interfereren met medische 
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apparaten zoals pacemakers of defibrillators. Houd de powerbank minstens 
15 cm verwijderd van dergelijke apparaten.
- Probeer dit apparaat niet te openen, aan te passen of te repareren. Dit kan 
letsel, brand of elektrische schokken veroorzaken. Uw garantie kan hierdoor 
ook komen te vervallen.
- Houd dit product buiten het bereik van kinderen. Dit is geen speelgoed. 
Gebruik het alleen onder toezicht als er kinderen aanwezig zijn.
Plaats geen magnetisch gevoelige voorwerpen (bijv. creditcards, sleute-
lkaarten) in de buurt van de powerbank om schade of gegevensverlies te 
voorkomen.
- Zorg ervoor dat uw apparaat goed is uitgelijnd met het magnetische 
oplaadgebied voor effectief draadloos opladen. Een verkeerde uitlijning kan 
de efficiëntie van het opladen verminderen en oververhitting veroorzaken.
- Als u de Type-C poort gebruikt voor invoer of uitvoer, zorg er dan voor dat 
de kabel volledig is ingestoken. Losse aansluitingen kunnen storingen of 
oververhitting veroorzaken.
- Vermijd het opladen van apparaten of de powerbank na de aanbevolen 
oplaadtijd om oververhitting en mogelijke schade aan de interne batterij 
te voorkomen.
- Om oververhitting te voorkomen, mag u de geïntegreerde standaard niet 
gebruiken terwijl de powerbank een ander apparaat of zichzelf oplaadt.
De powerbank laten vallen of blootstellen aan schokken kan interne schade 
veroorzaken, waardoor de powerbank minder effectief wordt en mogelijk 
defect raakt of kortsluiting veroorzaakt.
- Gebruik een droge, zachte doek om het apparaat schoon te maken. Gebruik 
geen agressieve chemicaliën, oplosmiddelen of water.
- Het gebruik van niet-goedgekeurde accessoires kan leiden tot oververhit-
ting, brand of schade aan de powerbank en aangesloten apparaten.
Laat de powerbank nooit langere tijd zonder toezicht opladen, vooral niet 
‘s nachts.
- Gebruik de powerbank binnen een temperatuurbereik van 0°C tot 35°C 
(32°F tot 95°F) voor optimale oplaadprestaties en veiligheid.
- De powerbank bevat een lithium-ion batterij. Gooi deze niet in het 
vuur, aangezien dit een explosie kan veroorzaken. Volg de plaatselijke 
recyclingvoorschriften voor een veilige verwijdering.
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DEUTSCH

GERÄTEAUFBAU
1. Indikator für kabelloses Laden
2. Anzeige der Batteriekapazität
3. Typ-C Eingangs-/Ausgangsanschluss
4. Magnetische drahtlose Ladefläche
5. Powerbank-Ständer
6. Einschalttaste

SPEZIFIKATIONEN
Akku-Kapazität: 5000mAh/19.25Wh 
Typ-C Eingang: 5V/2.4A
Typ-C Ausgang: 5V/2.4A
Kabelloser Ausgang: 5W

ZUM AUFLADEN IHRES MOBILEN GERÄTS
Stecken Sie das eine Ende des Kabels in den Adapter und das andere Ende 
in den USB-C-Anschluss dieses Produkts, um es zu laden. Während die 
Powerbank geladen wird, können Sie Ihr Mobiltelefon auf die magnetische 
kabellose Ladefläche legen, um es zu laden. Das Gerät unterstützt das 
gleichzeitige Laden und Entladen.

Für ein besseres Ladeerlebnis verwenden Sie bitte einen Netzadapter, der 
5V/2,4A unterstützt. 
Für eine genauere Anzeige des Ladestands wird empfohlen, zwei Lade-/
Entladezyklen durchzuführen.

TO CHARGE YOUR MOBILE DEVICE
Per Kabel: 
- Stecken Sie Ihr Kabel in den USB-Anschluss der Powerbank, das andere 
Ende in Ihr Gerät. 
- Die Powerbank benötigt etwa zwei Stunden, um Ihr mobiles Gerät auf 
95% aufzuladen. 
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- Nachdem Sie Ihr Gerät aufgeladen haben, laden Sie die Powerbank auf, 
bevor Sie sie wieder benutzen. 

Drahtlos: 
- Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Ihr Handy mit dem kabellosen Laden 
kompatibel ist. 
- Schalten Sie die Powerbank über die Einschalttaste ein. 
- Legen Sie Ihr für das kabellose Laden geeignetes Gerät auf die kabellose 
Ladefläche der Powerbank. 
- Wenn Ihr Gerät MagSafe unterstützt, verbinden sich die Magnete in Ihrem 
iPhone und im Inneren des Artikels miteinander, wenn Sie den Artikel auf 
das Gerät legen. Dieser Artikel ist auch mit anderen Geräten kompatibel, die 
Magnetfunktion funktioniert dann nur nicht.

POWER-TASTE
Klicken Sie einmal, um den Ausgang einzuschalten. Doppelklicken Sie, um 
sie auszuschalten.

WICHTIG: VERWENDEN SIE NUR DAS MITGELIEFERTE ZUBEHÖR ODER 
ZERTIFIZIERTES UND GETESTETES ZUBEHÖR, UM DIE POWERBANK 
AUFZULADEN. DIE VERWENDUNG VON ZUBEHÖR VON DRITTANBIETERN 
KANN DIE SICHERHEIT DES ARTIKELS BEEINTRÄCHTIGEN.

Diese Powerbank ist ein Ladesystem für Mobiltelefone und andere kleine 
tragbare elektronische Geräte, die eine Stromaufnahme von 5V/2,4A 
(maximal) benötigen.

WARNUNG!
Setzen Sie die Powerbank nicht Feuchtigkeit, Flüssigkeiten oder extremer 
Luftfeuchtigkeit aus, um das Risiko eines Stromschlags oder einer Beschädi-
gung des Produkts zu vermeiden.
Stellen Sie das Gerät nicht in der Nähe von Wärmequellen wie Heizkörpern, 
Öfen oder anderen Geräten auf, die Wärme erzeugen. Vermeiden Sie direkte 
Sonneneinstrahlung über einen längeren Zeitraum.
Das Magnetfeld dieses Produkts kann medizinische Geräte wie Herzschritt-
macher oder Defibrillatoren stören. Halten Sie die Powerbank mindestens 15 
cm (6 Zoll) von solchen Geräten entfernt.
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Versuchen Sie nicht, dieses Gerät zu öffnen, zu modifizieren oder zu reparie-
ren. Dies kann zu Verletzungen, Feuer oder einem elektrischen Schlag führen. 
Außerdem kann dies zum Erlöschen Ihrer Garantie führen.
Bewahren Sie dieses Produkt außerhalb der Reichweite von Kindern auf. 
Dies ist kein Spielzeug. Verwenden Sie es nur unter Aufsicht, wenn Kinder 
anwesend sind.
Legen Sie keine magnetempfindlichen Gegenstände (z.B. Kreditkarten, 
Schlüsselkarten) in die Nähe der Powerbank, um Schäden oder Datenverluste 
zu vermeiden.
Vergewissern Sie sich, dass Ihr Gerät richtig auf die magnetische Ladefläche 
ausgerichtet ist, um ein effektives kabelloses Laden zu ermöglichen. Eine 
falsche Ausrichtung kann die Ladeeffizienz verringern und zu Überhitzung 
führen.
Wenn Sie den Typ-C-Anschluss als Ein- oder Ausgang verwenden, stellen Sie 
sicher, dass das Kabel vollständig eingesteckt ist. Lose Verbindungen können 
zu Fehlfunktionen oder Überhitzung führen.
Vermeiden Sie es, Geräte oder die Powerbank über die empfohlene Ladezeit 
hinaus aufzuladen, um Überhitzung und mögliche Schäden am internen 
Akku zu vermeiden.
Um eine Überhitzung zu vermeiden, verwenden Sie den integrierten Ständer 
nicht, während die Powerbank ein anderes Gerät oder sich selbst auflädt.
Wenn Sie die Powerbank fallen lassen oder sie Stößen aussetzen, kann 
dies zu internen Schäden führen, die ihre Leistungsfähigkeit verringern und 
möglicherweise zu Fehlfunktionen oder Kurzschlüssen führen.
Verwenden Sie zur Reinigung des Geräts ein trockenes, weiches Tuch. 
Vermeiden Sie die Verwendung von scharfen Chemikalien, Lösungsmitteln 
oder Wasser.
Die Verwendung von nicht zugelassenem Zubehör kann zu Überhitzung, 
Feuer oder Schäden an der Powerbank und den angeschlossenen Geräten 
führen.
Lassen Sie die Powerbank niemals für längere Zeit unbeaufsichtigt aufladen, 
insbesondere nicht über Nacht.
Verwenden Sie die Powerbank innerhalb eines Temperaturbereichs von 0°C 
bis 35°C (32°F bis 95°F), um eine optimale Ladeleistung und Sicherheit zu 
gewährleisten.
Die Powerbank enthält einen Lithium-Ionen-Akku. Werfen Sie ihn nicht ins 
Feuer, da dies zu einer Explosion führen kann. Befolgen Sie zur sicheren 
Entsorgung die örtlichen Recyclingvorschriften.



12

FRANCAIS

DISPOSITION DES APPAREILS
1. Indicateur de charge sans fil
2. Indicateur de capacité de la batterie
3. Port d’entrée/sortie de type C
4. Zone de chargement magnétique sans fil
5. Support de powerbank
6. Bouton d’alimentation

CARACTÉRISTIQUES
Capacité de la batterie : 5000mAh/19.25Wh 
Entrée Type-C : 5V/2.4A
Sortie Type-C : 5V/2.4A
Sortie sans fil : 5W

POUR CHARGER LE POWER BANK
Branchez une extrémité du câble dans l’adaptateur et l’autre extrémité 
dans le port USB-C de ce produit pour le charger. Pendant que le power 
bank se charge, vous pouvez placer votre téléphone portable sur la zone 
magnétique de chargement sans fil pour le charger. L’appareil prend en 
charge la charge et la décharge simultanées.

Pour une meilleure expérience de charge, veuillez utiliser un adaptateur de 
courant qui prend en charge 5V/2,4A. 
Pour un affichage plus précis du niveau de puissance, il est recommandé 
d’effectuer deux cycles de charge/décharge.

POUR CHARGER VOTRE APPAREIL MOBILE
Par câble : 
- Branchez votre câble sur le port USB du power bank, l’autre extrémité 
allant dans votre appareil. 
- Il faut environ deux heures au banc d’alimentation pour charger votre 
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appareil mobile à 95 %. 
- Après avoir rechargé votre appareil, rechargez le banc d’alimentation 
avant de l’utiliser à nouveau. 

Sans fil : 
- Assurez-vous que votre téléphone est compatible avec la recharge sans fil. 
- Allumez le powerbank à l’aide du bouton de marche. 
- Placez votre appareil compatible avec la recharge sans fil sur la surface de 
recharge sans fil du powerbank. 
- Si votre appareil est compatible avec MagSafe, les aimants de votre iPhone 
et de l’article se connecteront l’un à l’autre lorsque vous placerez l’article sur 
l’appareil. Cet article est également compatible avec d’autres articles, mais 
la fonction magnétique ne fonctionnera pas.

BOUTON D’ALIMENTATION
Cliquez une fois pour allumer la sortie. Double-cliquez pour l’éteindre.

IMPORTANT : N’UTILISEZ QUE LES ACCESSOIRES FOURNIS OU DES 
ACCESSOIRES CERTIFIÉS ET TESTÉS POUR CHARGER LE POWER BANK. 
L’UTILISATION D’ACCESSOIRES D’UNE TIERCE PARTIE PEUT NUIRE À LA 
SÉCURITÉ DE L’ARTICLE.

Ce power bank est un système de charge pour les téléphones portables 
et autres petits appareils électroniques portables nécessitant un appel de 
courant de 5V/2,4A (maximum).

AVERTISSEMENT !
N’exposez pas le power bank à l’humidité, à des liquides ou à une humidité 
extrême afin d’éviter tout risque d’électrocution ou d’endommagement 
du produit.
Ne placez pas l’appareil à proximité de sources de chaleur telles que des 
radiateurs, des cuisinières ou d’autres appareils produisant de la chaleur. 
Évitez la lumière directe du soleil pendant de longues périodes.
Le champ magnétique de ce produit peut interférer avec des appareils 
médicaux tels que les stimulateurs cardiaques ou les défibrillateurs. Gardez 
le power bank à une distance d’au moins 15 cm de ces appareils.
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N’essayez pas d’ouvrir, de modifier ou de réparer cet appareil. Vous risqueriez 
de vous blesser, de provoquer un incendie ou une électrocution. Cela pourrait 
également annuler votre garantie.
Gardez ce produit hors de portée des enfants. Il ne s’agit pas d’un jouet. 
Utilisez-le uniquement sous surveillance si des enfants sont présents.
Évitez de placer des objets sensibles au magnétisme (par exemple, des cartes 
de crédit, des cartes-clés) à proximité du banc d’alimentation afin d’éviter 
tout dommage ou perte de données.
Veillez à ce que votre appareil soit correctement aligné avec la zone de 
charge magnétique pour une charge sans fil efficace. Un mauvais alignement 
peut réduire l’efficacité de la charge et provoquer une surchauffe.
Lorsque vous utilisez le port Type-C pour l’entrée ou la sortie, assurez-vous 
que le câble est complètement inséré. Des connexions desserrées peuvent 
entraîner des dysfonctionnements ou une surchauffe.
Évitez de charger des appareils ou le banc d’alimentation au-delà du 
temps de charge recommandé afin d’éviter une surchauffe et d’éventuels 
dommages à la batterie interne.
Pour éviter toute surchauffe, n’utilisez pas le support intégré lorsque le power 
bank est en train de charger un autre appareil ou de se charger lui-même.
Le fait de laisser tomber le power bank ou de le soumettre à des chocs peut 
provoquer des dommages internes, réduisant son efficacité et pouvant 
entraîner des dysfonctionnements ou des courts-circuits.
Pour nettoyer l’appareil, utilisez un chiffon sec et doux. Évitez d’utiliser des 
produits chimiques agressifs, des solvants ou de l’eau.
L’utilisation d’accessoires non approuvés peut entraîner une surchauffe, un 
incendie ou endommager le power bank et les appareils connectés.
Ne laissez jamais le power bank en charge sans surveillance pendant de 
longues périodes, en particulier pendant la nuit.
Utilisez le power bank dans une plage de température comprise entre 0°C 
et 35°C (32°F et 95°F) pour garantir des performances de charge et une 
sécurité optimales.
Le power bank contient une batterie lithium-ion. Ne la jetez pas au feu, car 
cela pourrait provoquer une explosion. Respectez les réglementations locales 
en matière de recyclage pour une mise au rebut en toute sécurité.
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ESPANOL

DISPOSICIÓN DEL DISPOSITIVO
1. Indicador de carga inalámbrica
2. Indicador de capacidad de la batería
3. Puerto de entrada/salida tipo-C
4. Zona de carga inalámbrica magnética
5. Soporte de powerbank
6. Botón de encendido

ESPECIFICACIÓN
Capacidad de la batería: 5000mAh/19.25Wh 
Entrada Tipo-C: 5V/2.4A
Salida Tipo -C: 5V/2.4A
Salida inalámbrica: 5W

PARA CARGAR EL POWER BANK
Enchufe un extremo del cable en el adaptador y el otro extremo en el puer-
to USB-C de este producto para cargarlo. Mientras se carga el power bank, 
puede colocar su teléfono móvil en la zona de carga inalámbrica magnética 
para cargarlo. El dispositivo admite carga y descarga simultáneas.

Para una mejor experiencia de carga, utilice un adaptador de corriente que 
admita 5 V/2,4 A. 
Para una visualización más precisa del nivel de energía, se recomienda 
realizar dos ciclos de carga/descarga.

PARA CARGAR SU DISPOSITIVO MÓVIL
Por cable: 
- Enchufe el cable en el puerto USB del banco de energía, el otro extremo 
va en su dispositivo. 
- El banco de energía tardará aproximadamente dos horas en cargar su 
dispositivo móvil al 95%. 
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- Después de cargar su dispositivo, recargue el banco de energía antes de 
volver a utilizarlo. 

Inalámbrico: 
- Asegúrese de que su teléfono es compatible con la carga inalámbrica. 
- Encienda la fuente de alimentación con el botón de encendido. 
- Coloque su dispositivo compatible con la carga inalámbrica en la superficie 
de carga inalámbrica de la fuente de alimentación. 
- Si su dispositivo es compatible con MagSafe, los imanes de su iPhone y 
del interior del artículo se conectarán entre sí cuando coloque el artículo 
en el dispositivo. Este artículo también es compatible con otros, sólo que la 
función magnética no funcionará.

BOTÓN DE ENCENDIDO
Pulse una vez para encenderlo. Haga doble clic para apagarla.

IMPORTANTE: UTILICE ÚNICAMENTE LOS ACCESORIOS INCLUIDOS O LOS 
ACCESORIOS CERTIFICADOS Y PROBADOS PARA CARGAR EL POWER 
BANK. EL USO DE ACCESORIOS DE TERCEROS PUEDE INFLUIR EN LA 
SEGURIDAD DEL ARTÍCULO.

Este banco de alimentación es un sistema de carga para teléfonos móviles 
y otros dispositivos electrónicos portátiles pequeños que requieren un 
consumo de corriente de 5V/2,4A (máximo).

ADVERTENCIA
- No exponga el power bank a la humedad, líquidos o humedad extrema 
para evitar el riesgo de descarga eléctrica o daños en el producto.
- No coloque el aparato cerca de fuentes de calor como radiadores, estufas 
u otros dispositivos que produzcan calor. Evite la luz solar directa durante 
periodos prolongados.
- El campo magnético de este producto puede interferir con dispositivos 
médicos como marcapasos o desfibriladores. Mantenga la fuente de 
alimentación a una distancia mínima de 15 cm de dichos dispositivos.
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- No intente abrir, modificar o reparar este aparato. Hacerlo puede causar 
lesiones, incendios o descargas eléctricas. También puede anular la garantía.
- Mantenga este producto fuera del alcance de los niños. No se trata de un 
juguete. Utilícelo sólo bajo supervisión si hay niños presentes.
- Evite colocar objetos sensibles al magnetismo (por ejemplo, tarjetas de 
crédito, llaveros) cerca de la fuente de alimentación para evitar daños o la 
pérdida de datos.
- Asegúrese de que su dispositivo está correctamente alineado con 
la zona de carga magnética para que la carga inalámbrica sea eficaz. 
Una mala alineación puede reducir la eficacia de la carga y provocar un 
sobrecalentamiento.
- Cuando utilice el puerto Tipo-C para la entrada o la salida, asegúrese de que 
el cable está completamente insertado. Las conexiones flojas pueden causar 
fallos de funcionamiento o sobrecalentamiento.
Evite cargar los dispositivos o la fuente de alimentación más allá del tiempo 
de carga recomendado para evitar el sobrecalentamiento y posibles daños 
en la batería interna.
- Para evitar el sobrecalentamiento, no utilice el soporte integrado mientras 
la fuente de alimentación esté cargando otro dispositivo o a sí misma.
Dejar caer la fuente de alimentación o someterla a impactos puede causar 
daños internos, reduciendo su eficacia y pudiendo provocar fallos de 
funcionamiento o cortocircuitos.
- Para limpiar el dispositivo, utilice un paño seco y suave. Evite utilizar 
productos químicos agresivos, disolventes o agua.
- El uso de accesorios no aprobados puede provocar un sobrecalentamien-
to, un incendio o daños en la fuente de alimentación y los dispositivos 
conectados.
- No deje nunca la fuente de alimentación cargando sin vigilancia durante 
periodos prolongados, especialmente durante la noche.
- Utilice la batería en un rango de temperatura de 0°C a 35°C (32°F a 95°F) 
para garantizar un rendimiento de carga y una seguridad óptimos.
El banco de energía contiene una batería de iones de litio. No la arroje al 
fuego, ya que podría provocar una explosión. Siga la normativa local de 
reciclaje para desecharla de forma segura.
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SVENSKA

ENHETENS LAYOUT
1. Indikator för trådlös laddning
2. Indikator för batterikapacitet
3. Typ-C in-/utgångsport
4. Magnetisk trådlös laddningsyta
5. Powerbankstativ
6. Strömknapp

SPECIFIKATION
Batterikapacitet: 5000mAh/19.25Wh 
Typ-C ingång: 5V/2.4A
Typ -C utgång: 5V/2.4A
Trådlös utgång: 5W

FÖR ATT LADDA POWERBANKEN
Anslut ena änden av kabeln till adaptern och den andra änden till 
produktens USB-C-port för att ladda den. Medan powerbanken laddas kan 
du placera din mobiltelefon på den magnetiska trådlösa laddningsytan för 
att ladda den. Enheten stöder samtidig laddning och urladdning.

För en bättre laddningsupplevelse, använd en strömadapter som stöder 
5V/2,4A. 
För att få en mer exakt visning av effektnivån rekommenderas att du utför 
två laddnings-/urladdningscykler.

FÖR ATT LADDA DIN MOBILA ENHET
Med kabel: 
- Anslut kabeln till USB-porten på powerbanken och den andra änden 
till din enhet. 
- Det tar ungefär två timmar för powerbanken att ladda din mobila enhet 
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till 95%. 
- När du har laddat din enhet ska du ladda upp powerbanken innan du 
använder den igen. 

Trådlös: 
- Se till att din telefon är kompatibel med trådlös laddning. 
- Slå på powerbanken med hjälp av på-knappen. 
- Placera din trådlösa laddningsaktiverade enhet på powerbankens trådlösa 
laddningsyta. 
- Om din enhet har stöd för MagSafe kommer magneterna i din iPhone och 
i föremålet att ansluta till varandra när du sätter föremålet på enheten. Den 
här produkten är också kompatibel med andra produkter, men magnetfunk-
tionen fungerar inte.

POWER-KNAPP
Klicka en gång för att slå på utgången. Dubbelklicka för att stänga av den.

VIKTIGT: ANVÄND ENDAST MEDFÖLJANDE TILLBEHÖR ELLER CERTI-
FIERADE OCH TESTADE TILLBEHÖR FÖR ATT LADDA POWERBANKEN. 
ANVÄNDNING AV TILLBEHÖR FRÅN TREDJE PART KAN PÅVERKA 
PRODUKTENS SÄKERHET.

Denna powerbank är ett laddningssystem för mobiltelefoner och andra 
små bärbara elektroniska enheter som kräver en strömförbrukning på 
5V/2,4A (max).

VARNING!
- Utsätt inte powerbanken för fukt, vätskor eller extrem luftfuktighet för att 
undvika risk för elektriska stötar eller skador på produkten.
- Placera inte enheten nära värmekällor som element, spisar eller andra 
enheter som producerar värme. Undvik direkt solljus under längre perioder.
- Magnetfältet i den här produkten kan störa medicinsk utrustning som 
pacemakers eller defibrillatorer. Håll powerbanken på minst 15 cm (6 tum) 
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avstånd från sådan utrustning.
- Försök inte att öppna, modifiera eller reparera den här enheten. Detta kan 
orsaka personskador, brand eller elektriska stötar. Det kan också leda till att 
garantin upphör att gälla.
- Förvara denna produkt utom räckhåll för barn. Detta är inte en leksak. 
Använd endast under uppsikt om barn är närvarande.
- Undvik att placera magnetkänsliga föremål (t.ex. kreditkort, nyckelkort) i 
närheten av powerbanken för att förhindra skador eller dataförlust.
- Se till att din enhet är korrekt inriktad mot den magnetiska laddningsytan 
för effektiv trådlös laddning. Felaktig inriktning kan minska laddningseffekti-
viteten och orsaka överhettning.
- När du använder Type-C-porten för in- eller utmatning ska du se till 
att kabeln är helt isatt. Lösa anslutningar kan orsaka felfunktioner eller 
överhettning.
- Undvik att ladda enheter eller powerbanken längre än den rekommend-
erade laddningstiden för att förhindra överhettning och eventuella skador 
på det interna batteriet.
- För att förhindra överhettning ska du inte använda det integrerade stativet 
när powerbanken laddar en annan enhet eller sig själv.
Om du tappar powerbanken eller utsätter den för stötar kan det orsaka inre 
skador, vilket minskar dess effektivitet och kan leda till funktionsfel eller 
kortslutning.
- Använd en torr, mjuk trasa för att rengöra enheten. Undvik att använda 
starka kemikalier, lösningsmedel eller vatten.
- Användning av icke-godkända tillbehör kan leda till överhettning, brand 
eller skador på powerbanken och anslutna enheter.
- Lämna aldrig powerbanken på laddning utan uppsikt under längre perioder, 
särskilt inte över natten.
- Använd powerbanken inom ett temperaturintervall på 0°C till 35°C (32°F till 
95°F) för att säkerställa optimal laddningsprestanda och säkerhet.
- Powerbanken innehåller ett litiumjonbatteri. Kassera det inte i eld eftersom 
det kan orsaka en explosion. Följ lokala återvinningsbestämmelser för säker 
avfallshantering.
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ITALIANO

DISPOSIZIONE DEL DISPOSITIVO
1. Indicatore di ricarica wireless
2. Indicatore della capacità della batteria
3. Porta di ingresso/uscita di tipo C
4. Area di ricarica magnetica wireless
5. Supporto per powerbank
6. Pulsante di accensione

SPECIFICA
Capacità della batteria: 5000mAh/19.25Wh 
Ingresso Tipo-C: 5V/2.4A
Uscita di Tipo -C: 5V/2.4A
Uscita wireless: 5W

PER CARICARE IL POWER BANK
Inserisca un’estremità del cavo nell’adattatore e l’altra estremità nella porta 
USB-C di questo prodotto per caricarlo. Mentre il power bank si sta carican-
do, può posizionare il suo cellulare sull’area di ricarica magnetica wireless 
per caricarlo. Il dispositivo supporta la carica e la scarica simultanee.

Per una migliore esperienza di ricarica, utilizzi un adattatore di corrente 
che supporti 5V/2.4A. 
Per una visualizzazione più accurata del livello di potenza, si consiglia di 
eseguire due cicli di carica/scarica.

PER CARICARE IL SUO DISPOSITIVO MOBILE
Tramite cavo: 
- Inserisca il cavo nella porta USB del power bank, l’altra estremità va nel 
suo dispositivo. 
- Il power bank impiegherà circa due ore per caricare il suo dispositivo 
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mobile al 95%. 
- Dopo aver caricato il dispositivo, ricarichi il power bank prima di utilizzarlo 
nuovamente. 

Senza fili: 
- Si assicuri che il suo telefono sia compatibile con la ricarica wireless. 
- Accenda il powerbank utilizzando il pulsante di accensione. 
- Metta il suo dispositivo abilitato alla ricarica wireless sulla superficie di 
ricarica wireless della powerbank. 
- Se il suo dispositivo supporta MagSafe, i magneti nel suo iPhone e 
all’interno dell’articolo si collegheranno l’uno all’altro quando appoggerà 
l’articolo sul dispositivo. Questo articolo è compatibile anche con altri 
articoli, ma la funzione magnetica non funziona.

PULSANTE DI ACCENSIONE
Clicchi una volta per accendere l’uscita. Clicchi due volte per spegnerla.

IMPORTANTE: PER CARICARE IL POWER BANK, UTILIZZI SOLO GLI ACCES-
SORI INCLUSI O QUELLI CERTIFICATI E TESTATI. L’UTILIZZO DI ACCESSORI 
DI TERZE PARTI PUÒ INFLUIRE SULLA SICUREZZA DELL’ARTICOLO.

Questo power bank è un sistema di ricarica per telefoni cellulari e altri 
piccoli dispositivi elettronici portatili che richiedono un assorbimento di 
corrente di 5V/2,4A (massimo).

ATTENZIONE!
- Non esponga il power bank all’umidità, ai liquidi o all’umidità estrema per 
evitare il rischio di scosse elettriche o danni al prodotto.
- Non collochi il dispositivo vicino a fonti di calore come radiatori, stufe 
o altri dispositivi che producono calore. Eviti la luce diretta del sole per 
periodi prolungati.
- Il campo magnetico di questo prodotto può interferire con dispositivi 
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medici come pacemaker o defibrillatori. Tenga il power bank ad almeno 15 
cm (6 pollici) di distanza da tali dispositivi.
- Non cerchi di aprire, modificare o riparare questo dispositivo. Ciò può 
causare lesioni, incendi o scosse elettriche. Potrebbe anche invalidare la 
garanzia.
- Tenga questo prodotto fuori dalla portata dei bambini. Non è un giocattolo. 
Lo utilizzi solo con la supervisione dei bambini.
- Eviti di collocare oggetti sensibili al magnetismo (ad esempio, carte 
di credito, chiavi elettroniche) vicino al power bank per evitare danni o 
perdita di dati.
- Si assicuri che il suo dispositivo sia allineato correttamente con l’area di 
ricarica magnetica per una ricarica wireless efficace. Un allineamento errato 
può ridurre l’efficienza della ricarica e causare un surriscaldamento.
- Quando utilizza la porta Type-C per l’ingresso o l’uscita, si assicuri che il 
cavo sia completamente inserito. I collegamenti allentati possono causare 
malfunzionamenti o surriscaldamento.
- Eviti di caricare i dispositivi o il power bank oltre il tempo di ricarica con-
sigliato, per evitare il surriscaldamento e possibili danni alla batteria interna.
- Per evitare il surriscaldamento, non utilizzi il supporto integrato mentre il 
power bank sta caricando un altro dispositivo o se stesso.
- Far cadere il power bank o sottoporlo a urti può provocare danni interni, 
riducendo la sua efficacia e causando eventualmente malfunzionamenti o 
cortocircuiti.
- Per pulire il dispositivo, utilizzi un panno asciutto e morbido. Eviti di 
utilizzare prodotti chimici aggressivi, solventi o acqua.
- L’utilizzo di accessori non approvati può causare surriscaldamento, incendio 
o danni al power bank e ai dispositivi collegati.
- Non lasci mai il power bank in carica incustodito per lunghi periodi, 
soprattutto durante la notte.
- Utilizzi il power bank in un intervallo di temperatura compreso tra 32°F e 
95°F (0°C e 35°C) per garantire prestazioni di carica ottimali e sicurezza.
- Il power bank contiene una batteria agli ioni di litio. Non la smaltisca nel 
fuoco, perché potrebbe causare un’esplosione. Segua le normative locali sul 
riciclaggio per uno smaltimento sicuro.



24

POLSKI

UKŁAD URZĄDZENIA
1. Wskaźnik ładowania bezprzewodowego
2. Wskaźnik pojemności baterii
3. Port wejścia/wyjścia typu C
4. Magnetyczny obszar ładowania 
bezprzewodowego
5. Stojak na powerbank
6. Przycisk zasilania

SPECYFIKACJA
Pojemność baterii: 5000 mAh/19.25 Wh 
Wejście typu C: 5V/2.4A
Wyjście typu -C: 5V/2.4A
Wyjście bezprzewodowe: 5W

ABY NAŁADOWAĆ POWER BANK
Podłącz jeden koniec kabla do adaptera, a drugi koniec do portu USB-C 
tego produktu, aby go naładować. Podczas ładowania power banku można 
umieścić telefon komórkowy na magnetycznej powierzchni ładowania 
bezprzewodowego, aby go naładować. Urządzenie obsługuje jednoczesne 
ładowanie i rozładowywanie.

Aby uzyskać lepsze wrażenia z ładowania, proszę użyć zasilacza, który 
obsługuje 5V/2.4A. 
W celu dokładniejszego wyświetlania poziomu mocy, zaleca się wykonanie 
dwóch cykli ładowania/rozładowania.

ABY NAŁADOWAĆ URZĄDZENIE MOBILNE
Za pomocą kabla: 
- Proszę podłączyć kabel do portu USB w power banku, a drugi koniec 
do urządzenia. 
- Naładowanie urządzenia mobilnego do 95% zajmie bankowi energii około 
dwóch godzin. 
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- Po naładowaniu urządzenia, proszę ponownie naładować power bank 
przed ponownym użyciem. 

Bezprzewodowy: 
- Proszę upewnić się, że telefon jest kompatybilny z ładowaniem 
bezprzewodowym. 
- Proszę włączyć powerbank za pomocą przycisku on. 
- Proszę umieścić urządzenie obsługujące ładowanie bezprzewodowe na 
powierzchni ładowania bezprzewodowego powerbanku. 
- Jeśli urządzenie obsługuje MagSafe, magnesy w iPhonie i wewnątrz 
urządzenia połączą się ze sobą po umieszczeniu urządzenia na urządzeniu. 
Ten przedmiot jest również kompatybilny z innymi przedmiotami, funkcja 
magnetyczna po prostu nie będzie działać.

PRZYCISK ZASILANIA
Proszę kliknąć raz, aby włączyć wyjście. Proszę kliknąć dwukrotnie, aby 
wyłączyć.

WAŻNE: DO ŁADOWANIA POWER BANKU NALEŻY UŻYWAĆ WYŁĄCZNIE 
DOŁĄCZONYCH AKCESORIÓW LUB CERTYFIKOWANYCH I PRZETES-
TOWANYCH AKCESORIÓW. UŻYWANIE AKCESORIÓW INNYCH FIRM MOŻE 
WPŁYNĄĆ NA BEZPIECZEŃSTWO URZĄDZENIA.

Ten power bank jest systemem ładowania dla telefonów komórkowych 
i innych małych przenośnych urządzeń elektronicznych wymagających 
poboru prądu 5V/2,4A (maksymalnie).

OSTRZEŻENIE!
Proszę nie wystawiać power banku na działanie wilgoci, płynów lub 
ekstremalnej wilgotności, aby uniknąć ryzyka porażenia prądem lub 
uszkodzenia produktu.
Nie należy umieszczać urządzenia w pobliżu źródeł ciepła, takich jak 
grzejniki, piece lub inne urządzenia wytwarzające ciepło. Należy unikać 
bezpośredniego nasłonecznienia przez dłuższy czas.
Pole magnetyczne tego produktu może zakłócać działanie urządzeń medy-
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cznych, takich jak rozruszniki serca lub defibrylatory. Proszę trzymać power 
bank w odległości co najmniej 15 cm (6 cali) od takich urządzeń.
Proszę nie próbować otwierać, modyfikować ani naprawiać tego urządzenia. 
Może to spowodować obrażenia ciała, pożar lub porażenie prądem. Może to 
również spowodować utratę gwarancji.
Produkt należy przechowywać w miejscu niedostępnym dla dzieci. To nie jest 
zabawka. Używać tylko pod nadzorem dzieci.
Proszę unikać umieszczania jakichkolwiek przedmiotów wrażliwych na 
działanie pola magnetycznego (np. kart kredytowych, kluczy) w pobliżu 
power banku, aby zapobiec uszkodzeniu lub utracie danych.
Należy upewnić się, że urządzenie jest prawidłowo wyrównane z magne-
tycznym obszarem ładowania w celu zapewnienia skutecznego ładowania 
bezprzewodowego. Nieprawidłowe ustawienie może zmniejszyć wydajność 
ładowania i spowodować przegrzanie.
W przypadku korzystania z portu typu C do wejścia lub wyjścia, proszę 
upewnić się, że kabel jest całkowicie włożony. Luźne połączenia mogą 
spowodować nieprawidłowe działanie lub przegrzanie.
Proszę unikać ładowania urządzeń lub banku energii po upływie zalecanego 
czasu ładowania, aby zapobiec przegrzaniu i możliwemu uszkodzeniu 
wewnętrznej baterii.
Aby zapobiec przegrzaniu, nie należy używać zintegrowanej podstawki, gdy 
power bank ładuje inne urządzenie lub sam siebie.
Upuszczenie power banku lub narażenie go na uderzenia może spowodować 
wewnętrzne uszkodzenie, zmniejszając jego skuteczność i potencjalnie 
prowadząc do nieprawidłowego działania lub zwarcia.
Do czyszczenia urządzenia proszę używać suchej, miękkiej ściereczki. Proszę 
unikać stosowania ostrych chemikaliów, rozpuszczalników lub wody.
Używanie niezatwierdzonych akcesoriów może spowodować przegrzanie, 
pożar lub uszkodzenie power banku i podłączonych urządzeń.
Nigdy nie należy pozostawiać banku energii ładującego się bez nadzoru 
przez dłuższy czas, w szczególności przez noc.
Aby zapewnić optymalną wydajność ładowania i bezpieczeństwo, należy 
używać power banku w zakresie temperatur od 32°F do 95°F (od 0°C do 
35°C).
Power bank zawiera baterię litowo-jonową. Nie należy wrzucać go do ognia, 
ponieważ może to spowodować wybuch. W celu bezpiecznej utylizacji należy 
postępować zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi recyklingu.
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Explanation WEEE logo:

ENGLISH
The crossed-out wheeled bin symbol indicates that the item should be disposed 
of separately from household waste. The item should be handed in for recycling in 
accordance with local environmental regulations for waste disposal. By separating 
a marked item from household waste, you will help reduce the volume of waste 
sent to incinerators or land-fill and minimize any potential negative impact on 
human health and the environment. 

DUTCH
Het doorgestreepte afvalbak-symbool geeft aan dat het item apart moet worden 
weggegooid van het huishoudelijk afval. Het item moet worden ingeleverd 
voor recycling volgens de lokale milieuregels voor afvalverwerking. Door een 
gemarkeerd item te scheiden van huishoudelijk afval, helpt u het volume van 
afval dat naar verbrandingsovens of stortplaatsen wordt gestuurd te verminderen 
en eventuele mogelijke negatieve effecten op de menselijke gezondheid en het 
milieu te minimaliseren.

GERMAN
Das durchgestrichene Mülltonnensymbol zeigt an, dass der Gegenstand getrennt 
von Hausmüll entsorgt werden sollte. Der Gegenstand sollte gemäß den örtlichen 
Umweltvorschriften zur Abfallentsorgung zum Recycling abgegeben werden. 
Indem Sie einen gekennzeichneten Gegenstand vom Hausmüll trennen, helfen 
Sie, das Volumen des Mülls, der in Verbrennungsanlagen oder Deponien landet, zu 
reduzieren und mögliche negative Auswirkungen auf die menschliche Gesundheit 
und die Umwelt zu minimieren. 

FRENCH
Le symbole de la poubelle barrée indique que l’objet doit être éliminé séparément 
des déchets ménagers. L’objet doit être remis au recyclage conformément aux 
réglementations environnementales locales en matière d’élimination des déchets. 
En séparant un objet marqué des déchets ménagers, vous contribuerez à réduire 
le volume des déchets envoyés aux incinérateurs ou aux décharges et à minimiser 
tout impact négatif potentiel sur la santé humaine et l’environnement.
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FRENCH
Le symbole de la poubelle barrée indique que l’objet doit être éliminé séparément 
des déchets ménagers. L’objet doit être remis au recyclage conformément aux 
réglementations environnementales locales en matière d’élimination des déchets. 
En séparant un objet marqué des déchets ménagers, vous contribuerez à réduire 
le volume des déchets envoyés aux incinérateurs ou aux décharges et à minimiser 
tout impact négatif potentiel sur la santé humaine et l’environnement.

SPANISH
El símbolo de la papelera tachada indica que el artículo debe desecharse por sep-
arado de los residuos domésticos. El artículo debe entregarse para su reciclaje de 
acuerdo con las regulaciones ambientales locales para la eliminación de residuos. 
Al separar un artículo marcado de los residuos domésticos, ayudará a reducir el 
volumen de residuos enviados a incineradoras o vertederos y minimizar cualquier 
impacto negativo potencial en la salud humana y el medio ambiente.

SWEDISH
Den överstrukna soptunnan symbolen indikerar att föremålet ska kastas 
separat från hushållssopor. Föremålet ska lämnas in för återvinning enligt lokala 
miljöregler för avfallshantering. Genom att separera ett markerat föremål från 
hushållssopor hjälper du till att minska mängden avfall som skickas till förbrän-
ningsanläggningar eller deponier och minimera eventuella potentiella negativa 
effekter på människors hälsa och miljön.

ITALIAN
Il simbolo del bidone della spazzatura barrato indica che l’oggetto deve essere 
smaltito separatamente dai rifiuti domestici. L’oggetto deve essere consegnato 
per il riciclo in conformità con le normative ambientali locali per lo smaltimento 
dei rifiuti. Separando un oggetto contrassegnato dai rifiuti domestici, contribuirai 
a ridurre il volume di rifiuti inviati agli inceneritori o alle discariche e a minimizzare 
eventuali potenziali impatti negativi sulla salute umana e sull’ambiente.

POLISH
Przekreślony symbol kosza na kołach wskazuje, że przedmiot powinien być usu-
wany oddzielnie od odpadów domowych. Przedmiot powinien zostać dostarczony 
do recyklingu zgodnie z lokalnymi przepisami dotyczącymi ochrony środowiska 
w zakresie utylizacji odpadów. Poprzez oddzielenie oznaczonego przedmiotu 
od odpadów domowych, pomożesz zmniejszyć ilość odpadów wysyłanych do 
spalarni lub składowisk i zminimalizować potencjalne negatywne skutki dla 
zdrowia ludzkiego i środowiska.
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EU Declaration of Conformity 

ENGLISH
XD Connects B.V. hereby declares that this product is in compliance with the essential requirements 
and other relevant provisions of Derective 2014/30/EU.
The complete Declaration of Conformity can be found at www.xdconnects.com > search on item number. 

DEUTSCH
XD Connects B.V. erklärt hiermit, dass dieses Produkt die wesentlichen Anforderungen und
andere relevante Bestimmungen der Richtlinie 2014/30/EU erfüllt. Die vollständige 
Konformitätserklärung finden Sie unter www.xdconnects.com > suchen Sie nach der Artikelnummer.

ESPAÑOL
Por la presente, XD Connects B.V. declara que el presente producto satisface los requisitos esenciales
y demás disposiciones relevantes de la Directiva 2014/30/UE.
La Declaración de conformidad completa puede consultarse en www.xdconnects.com > busque por la referencia.

FRANÇAIS
XD Connects B.V. déclare par la présente que ce produit est conforme aux exigences fondamentales
et autres clauses pertinentes de la directive 2014/30/EU.
La Déclaration de conformité peut être consultée dans son intégralité sur www.xdconnects.com > rechercher le numéro de l’article.

ITALIANO
XD Connects B.V. dichiara che il prodotto è conforme ai requisiti essenziali
e ad altre disposizioni pertinenti della direttiva 2014/30/UE.
La dichiarazione di conformità completa è disponibile all’indirizzo www.xdconnects.com > ricerca per numero di articolo.

NEDERLANDS
XD Connects B.V. verklaart hierbij dat dit product voldoet aan de essentiële vereisten
en andere relevante voorschriften uit richtlijn 2014/30/EU.
De complete Verklaring van conformiteit is te vinden op www.xdconnects.com > waar u kunt zoeken op het itemnummer.

SVERIGE
XD Connects B.V. förklarar härmed att denna produkt är i överensstämmelse med de grundläggande kraven
och andra relevanta bestämmelser i direktiv 2014/30/EU.
Den fullständiga försäkran om överensstämmelsefinns på www.xdconnects.com > sök efter artikelnummer.

POLSKI
Firma XD Connects B.V. niniejszym deklaruje, że ten produkt jest zgodny z podstawowymi wymogami
i innymi postanowieniami dyrektywy 2014/30/UE.
Pełną treść deklaracji zgodności można znaleźć w witrynie www.xdconnects.com, wyszukując numer artykułu.
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